Amend SB 20 on third reading as follows:

(1) In added Section 2155.1025, Occupations Code, strike "Sec. 2155.1025. FIREARMS POLICY. (a) Unless possession of a handgun or other firearm or ammunition" and substitute "Sec. 2155.1025. APPLICABILITY OF FIREARMS POLICY TO HANDGUNS. (a) Unless possession of a handgun or handgun ammunition".

(2) Strike "<u>firearm or firearm ammunition</u>" and substitute "<u>handgun or handgun ammunition</u>" in each place it appears.

(3) In added 2155.1025(b)(2), Occupations Code, strike "<u>a</u> <u>firearm or ammunition</u>" and substitute "<u>handgun ammunition</u>".